By Post/E-mail/Portal

From

Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

То

- 1. The Registrars of All State & Private Universities in the State of Haryana
- 2. The Principals of Govt. Colleges in the State of Haryana
- 3. The Principals of Govt. Aided Colleges in the State of Haryana.
- 4. The Principals of Self Financed Colleges in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. 9/198-2023 Co.(3) Dated Panchkula, the 22.11.10

Subject:- Regarding availing benefit of 5% Interest Subsidy under Education Load Scheme of Haryana Women Development Corporation.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to forward you a copy of D.O. No. PA/C&SWCD/2023/7791 dated 27.09.2023 received from Sh. Avneet P. Kumar, IAS, Commissioner and Secretary to Govt. Haryana Women and Child Development Department for vide publicity amongst the students, please.

Enclosed : As above.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated : Panchkula the $\partial \lambda 11 \cdot W$

A copy of above is forward to the following for information and necessary action, please:-

- 1. Administrative Officers, Haryana Women Development Corporation for Commissioner and Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Women and Child Development Department, 6th Floor, New Haryana Secretariat Building, Sector 17 Chandigarh w.r.t. their endst. No.HWDC-2023/ dated 28.09.2023.
- 2. In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the portal.

Superintendent Co-ordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula अमनीत पी. कुमार , भा.प्रा.से. Amneet P. Kumar, I.A.S.

Subject:

ŝ



su,

आयुक्त एवं सचिव, हरियाणा सरकार महिला एवं बाल विकास विभाग Commissioner & Secretary to Govt. Haryana Women & Child Development Department अ.शा.क. / D.O No PA/CLSWC9/2023/7191 दिनांक / Dated 2.2.(eq.).23......

Regarding availing benefit of 5% Interest Subsidy under Education Loan Scheme of Haryana Women Development Corporation.

would like to draw your kind attention on the subject cited above and to inform that Haryana Women Development Corporation was set up in 1982 under Companies Act, 1956 (amended Act. 2013) with an authorized share capital of Rs.30.00 extores. The Corporation promotes activities for the welfare, development and

Haryana Women Development Corporation is implementing Education Loan Scheme for providing financial assistance to female students-under Bank tie-up and meritorious female and the family, ambitious

and meritorious female students are deprived of basic/higher/professional and technical education. To encourage women/girls belong to Haryana State to pursue higher education at Graduate/post graduate/Doctoral/Post doctoral level, the Haryana Women Development Corporation provides 5% interest subsidy on Education Loan. The detailed scheme can be seen on the website (www.hwdcl.org) of the Corporation.

For example if a student takes loan from Nationlised/Commercial Banks @ 9.25% interest, the Corporation will provide 5% interest subsidy and remaining interest of only 4.25% will be borne by the student.

I would, therefore, request you to direct all the concerned Universities, Colleges under your Department in the State to publicize the Scheme in their respective areas and also apprise the female students about the benefits of the Scheme, so that the female students who are willing to pursue higher studies may avail the benefit of the Scheme.

best wishes & regards, the (Amnect P. Kumar)

Shri Anand Mohan Sharan, IAS, Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department.

Endst. No. HWDC-2023/

Dated: 28.09.2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Director, Higher Education Department, Haryana, Sector-5, Panchkula for information and similar necessary action.

Administrative Officer,

Haryana Women Development Corporation, for Commissioner & Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Women & Child Development Department.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER